

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6394/2022

Sikander Hathkardha Vastra Utpadak Sahkari Samiti Ltd.
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sagar Jindal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Padam Singh Gurjar-Dy.G.C. M. Raghunandan Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

11/11/2024

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply.

Time sought for is granted.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J